Connecting the power of the sun
600 Vdc per pole
1000 Vdc
DC disconnects
for grounded and ungrounded
photovoltaic installations
600 Vdc and 1000 Vdc features and benefi ts
Standard features

A	All lug capacities shown are for standard lugs. For options, including compression type, consult factory.
B	All lugs are Cu/Al rated.
Catalog numbering system
Accessories/options
Blank = No accessories
2 = 1NO/1NC auxiliary
  contact
3 = 2NO/2NC auxiliary
  contact
W = Viewing window
J = Factory-converted
  Class J fuse
  provisions
DCG   3   06   1   U   R   M
Class and type
DCG = DC disconnect/
 grounded system
DCU = DC disconnect/
 ungrounded system
Number of
circuits 1
1 = 1 circuit
2 = 2 circuits
3 = 3 circuits
4 = 4 circuits
6 = 6 circuits
Ampacity
1 = 30 A
2 = 60 A
3 = 100 A
4 = 200 A
5 = 400 A
Maximum system
voltage
06 = 600 Vdc
10 = 1000 Vdc
Switch series
M = DC photovoltaic
  applications
NEMA enclosure
rating
R = NEMA 3R
P = NEMA 4
W = NEMA 4X,
  stainless 304
X = NEMA 4X,
  stainless 316
Protection
F = Fusible
U = Non-fusible
A	Not all configurations for ampere rating and number of circuits are available. All circuit configurations can be found in the product dimension tables.
DC disconnect circuit configurations (non-fusible and fusible)
Maximum
Vdc system
voltage
Disconnect
ampere
rating
Grounded systems
number of circuits
Ungrounded systems
number of circuits
1 2 3 4 6 1 2 3
600 30 ● 1 ● ◆ ◆ ◆
60 ● 1 ● ◆ ◆ ◆
100 ● 1 ● ◆ ◆ ◆
200 ●		1 ● ● ● ● ◆ ◆ ◆
400 ● 1 ● ● ◆ ◆ ◆
600 ● 1
1000 30 ● ◆ ◆ ◆
60 ● ◆ ◆ ◆
100 ● ◆ ◆ ◆
200 ● ● ● ◆ ◆ ◆